

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3322 OF 2024.

Umesh Bapu Gudulkar

.. Petitioner

Versus

Sadhana Umesh Gudulkar & Ors.

.. Respondents

Ms. Bhagyashri M. Ranade for the Petitioner.

Mr. A. S. Gawai, APP for State.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE: 13 December, 2024

P. C.

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 10th January 2025.
2. In the mean while, the learned advocate for the Petitioner shall place on record English translation of the impugned Order.
3. The Petitioner is also permitted to file an Additional Affidavit to bring on record certain subsequent facts.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]