

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3322 OF 2024

Umesh Bapu Gudulkar

...Petitioner

Versus

Sadhana Umesh Gudulkar & Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Bhagyashri M. Ranade, for the Petitioner.

Ms. P. P. Bhosale, APP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 22 JULY 2025

P.C.:

1. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. The matter is moved for continuation of ad-interim relief.
3. Stand over to **7th August 2025**.
4. Ad-interim relief shall remain in operation till the next date.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]