

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3322 OF 2024

Umesh Bapu Gudulkar

.... Petitioner

Versus

Sadhana Umesh Gudulkar and Ors.

.... Respondents

SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Digitally signed
by SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date:
2025.09.10
18:43:36 +0530

Mr. Aditya Raktade i/b Ms. Bhagyashree Ranade, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Anand S. Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Ms. P. S. Rane, A.P.P., for the Respondent – State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 10th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner, learned counsel for Respondent No.1 and learned APP for the Respondent - State.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks leave to file additional affidavit.
3. Leave granted.
4. Stand over to 18th September, 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)