

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3322 OF 2024**

Umesh Bapu Gudulkar ...Petitioner
Versus
Sadhana Umesh Gudulkar And Ors ...Respondents

Ms. Bhagyashri Ranade (through VC) Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. Soham Powar i/b Mr. Anand S. Patil for the respondents
Mr. R. P. Kadam, 'B' Panel counsel for the State

**CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 17th NOVEMBER, 2025.**

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.11.19
11:29:18
+0530

P.C.

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Though served, none appears for respondent no. 2.
2. Last chance is given to respondent no. 2 to go on with the matter. If on the next date, respondent no. 2 fails to appear, this Court will decide the matter on merit.
3. Stand over to 26th November 2025.
4. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)