

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3322 OF 2024

Umesh Bapu Gudulkar

.... Petitioner

Versus

Sadhana Umesh Gudulkar And Ors.

.... Respondents

Ms. Bhagyashri Ranade a/w Mr. Shravan H. Sul (Through VC), Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Anand S. Patil a/w Mr. Soham Powar, for the Respondent No.1.

Ms. Veera Shinde, A.P.P., for the Respondent – State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 26th NOVEMBER, 2025.

Digitally
signed by
SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date:
2025.11.27
19:53:28
+05'30

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner, learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 and learned APP for the Respondent - State.
2. Learned counsel for Respondent No.1 shall inform the arrears of maintenance amount to the learned counsel for the Petitioner.
3. Learned counsel for the Petitioner shall deposit the arrears of maintenance amount.
4. Both learned counsel shall act as mediator and mediate between the parties.
5. Stand over to 22nd December, 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)