

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3322 OF 2024

Umesh Bapu GudulkarPETITIONER

V/S

Sadhana Umesh Gudulkar And OrsRESPONDENT

BHAGYASHRI RANADE FOR PETITIONER

ANAND PATIL (VC) A/W SOHAM PAWAR FOR

RESPONDENT NO. 1

A. S. SHALGAONKAR, APP FOR RESPONDENT / STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 22nd December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)